

Date : 01.05.2015  
Before court No. \_\_\_\_\_  
Item No. \_\_\_\_\_

**SECTION : XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CC No. 7742/2015**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) OF 2015**  
**WITH**  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1**

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

S.TEL PRIVATE LTD. ... Petitioner  
**VERSUS**  
M/S. BHARTI INFRATEL LTD. ... Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 21.11.2014 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in Arb. P. No. 9/2013 alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing SLP (barred by time by 40 day) and the same have been included in SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that CA No. 6459/2012 arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.09.2012 when the court was pleased to grant the same. Copy of order dated 10.09.2012 is annexed as Annexure P-4 (Page No.167-168) in SLP Paper Books.

. The matters alongwith Application is listed before the Hon'ble Court.

DATED THIS THE 27<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

M/s. Mitter and Mitter Co., Advocate  
Ch No.21, Lawyer's Chamber.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**